
157 8.-7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR—continued.

(a) Credits-in-aid— Other 1924-25.
Salaries. Charges. Total.

£ £" £

1,000 921 1,921
Total .. .. .. 1,000 921 1,921

Number
of Persons. Item.

VOTE No. 33.—DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR—
continued.

1924-25.

1924-25.
" i

_

*

Other Charges for and incidental to —continued.
Fees—

Payable to acting members of the Court of
Arbitration

Payable to assessors of Industrial Councils
To chairmen of Labour Disputes Investigation

Committees
Freight, cartage, and transport charges ...

Fuel, light, and water
Law-costs (part recoverable)
Motor-cars—

Maintenance of and repairs to
Purchase of

Office fittings and requisites ...

Overtime and meal allowances
Postage, telegrams, and rent of letter-boxes
Printing and stationery
Purchase of—

Boots and shoes under section 5 (3) of the Footwear
Regulation Act, 1913 ...

Thermometers and hygrometers for experiments
regarding health of factory workers

Rates and repairs, &c, of dwelling-house used for
official purposes

Rent and rates of office accommodation
Rent restriction : Valuations under War Legislation

Act, 1917
Telephone services (including installation, extensions,

maintenance, rent, and calls)
Temporary assistance
Transfer and removal expenses
Travelling allowances and expenses
Typewriters and other office appliances : Purchase

and repairs
Weights and Measures Act: Purchase and repair of

standard weights, scales, measures, ha.
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

£ £

9

10
11

50
1,800

12
13
14

50
75

200
170

15
16
17
18
19
20

690
1,110

260
30

1,100
2,500

21
5

22
170

23
20

1,23024
25

26
10

27
28
29
30

476
10

600
5,900

31
140

550
32

50

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910(see end of vote—

£

Fares ... ... ... 300
Law-costs ... ... 71
Services to Government Statistician 200
Travelling-expenses ...

... 150
Miscellaneous ... ... 200

921

Gross Total
19,181

48,622

Credits-in-aid (a)... 1,921

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 33 46,701


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

