Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.		1924	1924–25.	
		VOTE No. 33.—DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR—			
1924–25.		continued.			
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.	£	£	
		Fees—	•		
	9	Payable to acting members of the Court	of		
	1.0	Arbitration	50		
	$\begin{vmatrix} 10 \\ 11 \end{vmatrix}$		1,800		
	11	To chairmen of Labour Disputes Investigation	50		
	12	T7 : 1	75		
	13	Fuel, light, and water	200		
	14	/	170		
	15	Motor-cars— Maintenance of and repairs to	690		
	16	Purchase of and repairs to	1,110		
	17	0.00	260		
	18	Overtime and meal allowances	30		
	19		1,100		
	20	Printing and stationery Purchase of—	2,500		
	21	Boots and shoes under section 5 (3) of the Footwe	ar		
		Regulation Act, 1913	5		
	22	Thermometers and hygrometers for experimen			
	- 00	regarding health of factory workers	170		
	23	Rates and repairs, &c., of dwelling-house used f	00	 	
	24	official purposes Rent and rates of office accommodation	$\begin{array}{c c} & 20 \\ & 1,230 \end{array}$		
	$\frac{25}{25}$	Rent restriction: Valuations under War Legislation			
		Act, 1917	10		
	26	Telephone services (including installation, extension			
	27		476		
	28	m *e * 3	$\begin{array}{c c} \dots & 10 \\ 600 \end{array}$	i	
	29		5,900		
	30	Typewriters and other office appliances: Purcha			
		and repairs	140		
	31	Weights and Measures Act: Purchase and repair standard weights, scales, measures, &c.	550		
	32	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure i			
		cidental to the other items of the vote	50		
		Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of t	he		
		Public Revenues Act, 1910 (see end of vote			
			£		
		1	71		
			oo		
		Travelling-expenses 1	50		
		Miscellaneous 2	00		
		90	21		
		9.		.]	
			19,181		
	j	Gross Total		48,622	
		Credits-in-aid (a)		1,921	
		NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 33		46,701	
(~) (~)	odita :	in-aid—- Other	, 100	24–25,	
(a) Or	5G168-1	Salaries. Charge	es. To	tal.	
		1,000 £		£ 921	
	ŗ	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	1.	92 1	
			- , ==	_	